11/17/1998 SBURNS 00000075 09124859

80.00 OP

01 FC:581

MM) <u>11.13.98</u>

11-18-1998

<u> </u>	= 100903823
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM C (Rev. 6-93) PATENTS ONLY	• -
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Amitabha Rakshit and InforMedical, Inc. a/k/a Medical Training & Services International Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No	Name: SANTANGELO LAW OFFICES, P.C. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 125 South Howes, Third Floor
□ Assignment □ Merger	City: Fort Collins State: CO Zip: 80525
• Security Agreement	Additional name(s) & address attached? □ Yes ■No
⊠ Other	
Execution Date(s): November 9, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent No. 5,799,282 and US Application No. 09/124,859	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? Ves No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Luke Santangelo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>
Internal Address: Santangelo Law Offices, P.C.	 Enclosed (in prior filing) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 125 South Howes, Third Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: Fort Collins State: Colorado Zip: 80521	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Luke Santangelo Name of Person Signing Signafure Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademark, Box Assignments	

Washington, DC 20231

PATENT **REEL: 9570 FRAME: 0991**

SUMMARY OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

THIS SUMMARY OF SECURITY INTEREST is made as of the <u>Ath</u> day of <u>unmun</u> 1998 between and among Amitabha Rakshit and InforMedical, Inc., aka Medical Training & Services International, Inc., a Colorado corporation, having its principal office at or whose address is 5375 Western Avenue, Suite G, Boulder, CO 80303, (jointly and severally the "Owner"), and Santangelo Law Offices, P.C., a Colorado corporation having its principal office at 125 South Howes, Third Floor, Fort Collins, CO 80521 (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, the Owner has applied, been assigned, or licensed certain rights involving United States Letters Patent No. 5,799,282, and US Patent Application No. 09/124,859, (the "Inventions").

WHEREAS, the Owner and Secured Party desire to summarize a security agreement listing as collateral the Owner's entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions including, but not limited to any and all patent rights for the Inventions for their entire remaining term(s) as further evidenced by a Security Agreement effective as of the above date to facilitate recording;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby state as follows:

The Owner, for good and valuable consideration, has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in its entire right, title, and interest in the Invention, including but not limited to any and all patent rights for the Inventions for their entire remaining term(s).

This summary of security agreement evidences rights to the Inventions and may be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

OWNER:

Amitabha Rakshit, individually and as President of InforMedical, Inc., aka Medical Training & Services International, Inc.

) ss.

STATE OFCOLORADO COUNTY OF Farines

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me in the County of Junu, State of Colorado, by Amitabha Rakshit, this day of automatica, 1998.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 7-6-99

mtsi\secinpat.sum

RECORDED: 11/10/1998